NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/16/2019

Box Number= AZ15059

T OO0 OO O
Claim Begin-End: AMC407176-AMC407182

1 Initial Receipt
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United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No:
Phone:

Receipt

2336559

Transaction #:. 2410593
Date of Transaction: 05/02/2011

ENTERED INTO COMPUTER M/?‘Y 0 3 2011

CUSTOMER:

MERRILL I PALMER
PO BOX 119
OXBOW,OR 97840-0119 US

LINE

QTY

DESCRIPTION

UNIT
REMARKS PRICE TOTAL

7.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NEW,UNADJUD,
ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLAIM LOCATION
FEE $34 -

CASES: AMC407176/$34.00, AMC407177/$34.00, AMC407178/
$34.00, AMC407179/$34.00, AMC407180/$34.00, AMC407181/
$34.00, AMC407182/$34.00

-n/a- 238.00

7.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NEW,UNADJUD,
ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLAIM MAINT
FEE $140

CASES: AMC407176/$140.00, AMC407177/$140.00,
AMC407178/$140.00, AMC407179/$140.00, AMC407180/$140.00,
AMC407181/$140.00, AMC407182/$140.00

-n/a - 980.00

7.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NEW,UNADJUD,
ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLAIM
PROCESSING FEE $15

CASES: AMC407176/$15.00, AMC407177/$15.00, AMC407178/
$15.00, AMC407179/$15.00, AMC407180/$15.00, AMC407181/
$15.00, AMC407182/$15.00

-n/a - 105.00

TOTAL: $1,323.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION

AMOUNT:|[1323.00 [POSTMARKED:|[04/25/2011

TYPE:|CHECK I

RECEIVED:|[04/29/2011

CHECK NO:J[002657

NAME:||PALMER, MERRILL I
PO BOX 119
OXBOW OR 97840-0119 US

|

REMARKS

|

I'his receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official
clectronic record contained thercin
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106366
When Recorded, Return to: (1 O v g b 7
Newmont USA Limited Lf() &(/ 7 g 7

Attn: Land Department
1655 Mountain City Highway 100 8 %] q

Elko, NV 89801
el 35
YA L0
AFFIDAVIT OF PAYMENT OF CLAIM MAINTENANCE FEE

AND NOTICE OF INTENT 14023
TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS AND SITES . , '
447 gqq

State of Nevada )
) ss.
County of Elko )

Brian G. Iverson, being duly sworn, deposes and states that: I am a citizen of the United
States and at least eighteen years of age. [ reside at 1655 Mountain City Highway, Elko, Nevada
89801. I am the duly authorized agent of Newmont North America Exploration Limited, a
Delaware corporation (“Newmont”), the principle address of which is 1655 Mountain City
Highway, Elko, Nevada 89801. [ am personally acquainted with the mining claims and/or mill
sites described in Exhibit A attached hereto, situated in the Plomosa mining district, La Paz
County, Arizona (the “Claims”). The owner(s) of the Claim(s) is/are Merrill Palmer, whose
address is P.O. Box 119, Oxbow, OR, 97840. The location notice for each of the Claims is
recorded in the office of the county recorder of that county as described in Exhibit A hereto. To
the extent known, the section, township and range in which the notice of location for each of the
Claims was posted is described in Exhibit A hereto.

A claim maintenance fee of $155.00 was timely paid by or at the expense of Newmont,
lessee of the Claims, for each Claim instead of recording an affidavit of assessment work for the
purpose of complying with the laws of the United States and holding the claims through the
assessment year ending September 1, 2019. The required maintenance fee was also timely paid
for each of the Claims for the assessment year ending September 1, 2018 to the extent required
by the laws of the United States to maintain the Claims.

It is Newmont’s intention to hold and maintain each of the Claims since the date of its
location as provided by law.

ARIZONA — BOUSE 2018/2019 FILING ‘
NO. OF CLAIMS ;ﬁ;
AMOUNT )0 2 A0,
RECEIPTNO. <2/9 353/

INIT. Ol ST Y
** BLM-ASO**




This affidavit is made as of the date set forth below pursuant to Arizona Revised Statute
§27-208.

v 7/
Vi 7// Y/ '///Lq/\/ '

Bri4n G. Iverson
Manager of Land, U.S.

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me the ggff'day of )
2018 by Brian G. Iverson of Newmont North America Exploration Limited, 3/ Delaware
corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

CAALA WILBUR
HOTARY PUBLIC
3TATE OF NEVADA
My Commission Expires: 8-26-2019
Cartificate No: 15-2660-13

ARIZONA - BOUSE 2018/2019 FILING

o



Project: Arizona — Bouse

Exhibit A

The following unpatented and patented mining claims located in:

T.7N.,R. 17 W., GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN
T.7N.,,R. 18 W, GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN

LA PAZ COUNTY, ARIZONA

Arizona Mining Claim

Lead Serial No. Type Claim Name Claimant Name Loc Date

AMC406366 ! AMC406366 LODE BOUSE #1 PALMER MERRILL 12/16/2010
AMC406367 AMC406366 LODE BOUSE #2 PALMER MERRILL 12/16/2010
AMC406368 AMC406366 LODE BOUSE #3 PALMER MERRILL 12/16/2010
AMC406369 AMC406366 LODE BOUSE #4 PALMER MERRILL 12/16/2010
AMC406370 AMC406366 LODE BOUSE #5 PALMER MERRILL 12/16/2010
AMC406371 AMC406366 LODE BOUSE #6 PALMER MERRILL 12/16/2010
AMC406372 AMC406366 LODE BOUSE #7 PALMER MERRILL 12/16/2010
AMC406373 J AMC406366 LODE BOUSE #8 PALMER MERRILL 12/16/2010
AMC406767 7 AMC406767 LODE BOUSE #9 PALMER MERRILL 01/02/2011
AMC406768 AMC406767 LODE BOUSE #10 PALMER MERRILL 01/02/2011
AMC406769 &_J AMC406767 LODE BOUSE #11 PALMER MERRILL 01/02/2011
AMC406787 -7 AMC406787 LODE BOUSE 12 PALMER MERRILL 01/05/2011
AMC406788 ‘ AMC406787 LODE BOUSE 13 PALMER MERRILL 01/05/2011
AMC406789 AMC406787 LODE BOUSE 14 PALMER MERRILL 01/05/2011
AMC406790 AMC406787 LODE BOUSE 15 PALMER MERRILL 01/05/2011
AMC406791 AMC406787 LODE BOUSE 16 PALMER MERRILL 01/05/2011
AMC406792 AMC406787 LODE BOUSE 17 PALMER MERRILL 01/03/2011
AMC406793 ,J AMC406787 LODE BOUSE 18 PALMER MERRILL 01/03/2011 -
AMC406869 ’7 AMC406869 LODE BOUSE #35 PALMER MERRILL 01/10/20111| !
AMC406870 i AMC406869 LODE BOUSE #34 PALMER MERRILL 01/10/2011
AMC406871 AMC406869 LODE BOUSE #33 PALMER MERRILL 01/10/2011-
AMC406872 AMC406869 LODE BOUSE #32 PALMER MERRILL 01/10/2011°
AMC406873 y AMC406869 LODE BOUSE #31 PALMER MERRILL 01/10/2011
AMC406874 J AMC406869 LODE BOUSE #30 PALMER MERRILL 01/10/2011 .
AMC407176 ‘7 AMC407176 LODE BOUSE #36 PALMER MERRILL 02/03/2011
AMC407177 AMC407176 LODE BOUSE #37 PALMER MERRILL 02/03/2011
ANIC407178 ANIC407176 LODE BOUSE #38 PALMER MERRILL 02/03/2011
AMC407179 J AMC407176 LODE BOUSE #39 PALMER MERRILL 02/03/2011

ARIZONA — BOUSE 2018/2019 FILING



Arizona Mining Claim Lead Serial No. Type Claim Name Claimant Name Loc Date
AMC407180 7 AMC407176 LODE BOUSE #40 PALMER MERRILL 02/03/2011
AMC407181 ) AMC407176 LODE BOUSE #41 PALMER MERRILL 02/03/2011
AMC407182 _/ AMC407176 LODE BOUSE #42 PALMER MERRILL 02/03/2011
AMC412220 =7 AMC412220 LODE B 50 PALMER MERRILL 09/02/2011
AMC412221 AMC412220 LODE B51 PALMER MERRILL 09/02/2011
AMC412222 AMC412220 LODE B 52 PALMER MERRILL 09/02/2011
AMC412223 AMC412220 LODE B 53 PALMER MERRILL 09/02/2011
AMC412224 AMC412220 LODE B 54 PALMER MERRILL 09/02/2011
AMC412225 AMC412220 LODE B 55 PALMER MERRILL 09/02/2011
AMC412226 AMC412220 LODE B 56 PALMER MERRILL 09/02/2011
AMC412227 AMC412220 LODE B57 PALMER MERRILL 09/02/2011
AMC412228 AMC412220 LODE B58 PALMER MERRILL 09/02/2011
AMC412229 AMC412220 LODE B59 PALMER MERRILL 09/02/2011
AMC412230 AMC412220 LODE B 60 PALMER MERRILL 09/02/2011
AMC412231 AMC412220 LODE B 61 PALMER MERRILL 09/02/2011
AMC412232 AMC412220 LODE B 62 PALMER MERRILL 09/02/2011
AMC412233 AMC412220 LODE B 63 PALMER MERRILL 09/02/2011
AMC412234 AMC412220 LODE B 64 PALMER MERRILL 09/02/2011
AMC412235 -J AMC412220 LODE B 65 PALMER MERRILL 09/02/2011
AMC440236 ""l AMC440236 LODE BOUSE 70 PALMER MERRILL 09/04/2016
AMC440237 AMC440236 LODE BOUSE 71 PALMER MERRILL 09/04/2016
AMC440238 AMC440236 LODE BOUSE 72 PALMER MERRILL 09/04/2016
AMC440239 AMC440236 LODE BOUSE 73 PALMER MERRILL 09/04/2016
AMC440240 AMC440236 LODE BOUSE 74 PALMER MERRILL 09/04/2016
AMC440241 ._l AMC440236 LODE BOUSE 75 PALMER MERRILL 09/04/2016
AMC447899 "‘ AMC447899 LODE B76 PALMER MERRILL 09/01/2017
AMC447900 AMC447899 LODE B77 PALMER MERRILL 09/01/2017
AMC447901 AMC447899 LODE B78 PALMER MERRILL 09/01/2017
AMC447902 AMC447899 LODE B79 PALMER MERRILL 09/01/2017
AMC447903 AMC447899 LODE B 80 PALMER MERRILL 09/01/2017
AMC447904 AMC447899 LODE B 81 PALMER MERRILL 09/01/2017
AMC447905 AMC447899 LODE B 82 PALMER MERRILL 09/01/2017
AMC447906 AMC447899 LODE B 19 PALMER MERRILL 09/01/2017
AMC447907 AMC447899 LODE B 20 PALMER MERRILL 09/01/2017
AMC447908 5 AMC447899 LODE B 21 PALMER MERRILL 09/01/2017
AMC447909 J AMC447899 LODE B 22 PALMER MERRILL 09/01/2017

ARIZONA - BOUSE 2018/2019 FILING



Arizona Mining Claim Lead Serial No.

Type Claim Name Claimant Name Loc Date
AMC447910 7 AMC447899 LODE B23 PALMER MERRILL 09/01/2017
AMC447911 .f AMC447899 LODE B24 PALMER MERRILL 09/01/2017

ARIZONA — BOUSE 2018/2019 FILING
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Receipt . Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management Receipt
DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4219331

Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4334513
Date of Transaction: 07/25/2018

CUSTOMER:

NEWMONT NORTH AMERICA EXPL LTD
1655 MOUNTAIN CITY HWY
ELKO,NV 89801-2800 US

ONE N CENTRAL AVE
|
|

LINE UNIT
4 QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS PRICE TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTHNO. ONLY / [2019 MAINT || _ ||, (00 o
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED (66) na '

CASES: AMC406366/$10230.00

1 1.00

TOTAL:| $10,230.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION |
1 AMOUNT?|[10230.00 |POSTMARKED:|[N/A |
|
|

l TYPE:||[CHECK | RECEIVED:][07/25/2018
| CHECK NO[2000036606
NAME:[NEWMONT NORTH AMERICA EXPL LTD

1655 MOUNTAIN CITY HWY
ELKO NV 89801-2800 US

B REMARKS |

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 7/25/2018
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—

CLAIM NAME AMC. NUMBER SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE

BOUSE #1
BOUSE #2
BOUSE #3
BOUSE #4
BOUSE #5
BOUSE #6
BOUSE #7
BOUSE #8
BOUSE #9
BOUSE #10
BOUSE #11
BOUSE #12
BOUSE #13
BOUSE #14
BOUSE #15
BOUSE #16
BOUSE #17

BOUSE # 18

BOUSE #30
BOUSE #31
BOUSE #32

BOUSE #33

e

AMCA06366 | 18
AMCA06367 18
AMCA06368 18
AMCA06369 18
AMCA06370 18
AMCA06371 18
AMCA06372 18
AMCa06373 | 18
AMCA06767 | 17-18
AMCA06768 17
AMCa06769 | 17
AMC406787 | 17
AMCA06788 17
AMCA06789 17
AMCA06790 18
AMCA06791 18
AMCA06792 18
AMCA06793 | 18
AMCa068728 | 13
AMC406873 13
AMC406872 13
AMC406871J 13
Page 1 0f 3

falal Clayms This o AQ2

T/N
T/N
T/N
T/N
T7/N

T7N
T/N
T/N
T7N
T7N

T7N
T7N
T7N
T7N
T7N
T/N
TN

T7/N

T/N
T7N
T/N

T7N

22

BOUSE CLAIMS AMC. NUMBER

R17W

R17W

R17W

R17wW

R17W

R17W

R17wW

R17W

R17W

R17W

R17wW

R17W

R17W

R17W

R17W

R17W

R17W

R17W

R18W

R18W

JLiud



CLAIM NAME  AMC NUMBER SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE

BOUSE#34  AMC406870 | 13 N R18W

BOUSE#35  AMC406369 | 13 TIN R18W

BOUSE#36  AMC407176 | 24 TIN R18W

BOUSE#37  AMCA07177 24 TIN R1ISW

BOUSE#38  AMC407178 24 /N R18W

BOUSE#39  AMCA407179 24 TIN R1SW

BOUSE#40  AMC407180 24 TIN R18W

BOUSE #41 AMC407181 2419 TIN R18W-R17W

BOUSE#42  AMC407182 J 2419 17N R1SW-R17W

2 New Qlamg 2014
NICHGZT 14 oo oW 132 BoUSE 11 PALMER et Nicuons Lom ATTVE oaoimns 2017
oo Bouse 13 PAMERMERIL woume Lo ICTVE whumne 2017
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EXHIBIT A

The “PROPERTY™ consists of those certain unpatented lode mining claims
situated in Sections 13 and 24, Township 7 North, Range 18 West, and Sections 7,8,17,
18 and 19, Township 7 North, Range 17 West, G&SR Mer., in the Bouse (Plomosa)
Mining District, La Paz County, Arizona, the names of which and the place of record of
the location notices thereof in the official records of the county recorder and the
authorized office of the Bureau of Land Management are as follows:

| -~ CountyRecords~ - -~ BLMSeriat#- - - -
Name of Claim Instrument Number ‘ ' AMC
B-50 2011-04526 412220 |
B-51 2011-04525 412221
B-52 2011-04524 412222
B-53 2011-04523 412223
B-54 2011-04522 412224
B-55 2011-04521 412225
B-56 2011-04520 412226
B-57 2011-04519 412227
B-58 2011-04518 412228
B-59 2011-04517 412229
B-60 2011-04516 : 412230
B-61 2011-04515 412231
B-62 2011-04514 412232
‘B63 2011-04513 " 412233
B-64 2011-04512 412234
B-65 2011-04511 412235_|
Prge 3of 3
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. Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior .
Bureau of Land Management Receipt
DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3923879
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4033398
(Date of Transaction: 08/07/2017
CUSTOMER: |
MERRILL I PALMER
PO BOX 119
OXBOW,OR 97840-0119 US
LINE UNIT
4 QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS PRICE TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /  |[MAINT PR P
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 2018/53 a :

CASES: AMC406366/$8215.00

1 1.00

TOTAL:| $8,215.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION |
1 AMOUNT:||8215.00 |[POSTMARKED:[[08/01/2017 |
|

| TYPE:|[CHECK | RECEIVED:][08/04/2017
| CHECK NO{[2050 £
NAME:||[PALMER, MERRILL I

PO BOX 119
OXBOW OR 97840-0119 US

I REMARKS |

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/7/2017




CLAIM NAME

/X BOUSE #1
2 \ BOUSE #2

3 ~BOUSE #3

YN BOUSE #4

= <BOUSE #5

/£ <BOUSE #6

»~BOUSE #7

¢ ~ BOUSE #8

9 > BOUSE #9
/0 v BOUSE #10
| | x BOUSE #11
1 2 X BOUSE #12
)3 x BOUSE #13
) £/ BOUSE #14
1o BOUSE #15
/¢ \vBOUSE #16
17 \-BOUSE #17
|3 \BOUSE #18
| 5 ~—BOUSE #30
20 v BOUSE #31

& /x— BOUSE #32

APPENDIX |

BOUSE CLAIMS AMC. NUMBER
AMC. NUMBER __ SECTION  TOWNSHIP

AMCA406366 |

AMC406367

AMC406368

AMC406369

AMC406370

AMC406371
AMC406372
AMCA406373
AMCA06767
AMC406768
AMC406769
AMCA06787
AMC406788
AMC406789
AMC406790
AMC406791
AMC406792

AMC406793

AMC406874 -

AMC406873

AMC406872

18

18

18

18

TIN

18

18

18

18

17-18

17

17

17

17

17

18

18

18

18

13

13

13

T7N

T7N

T7N

T7N

T/N

T7N

T/N

T7N

T7N

T7N

T7N

T/N

T7N

T7N

T/N

T7N

T7N

T7/N

T/N

T7N

GE

R17W

R17W

R17W

R17W

R17W

R17W

R17W

R17W

R17W

R17W

R17W

R17W

R17W

R17W

R17W

R17W

R17W

R17W

R18W

R18W

R18W

906 360
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APPENDIX | continued:

CLAIM NAME _ AMC NUMBER SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE

£ 2 o BOUSE #33
2 3 N\, BOUSE #34
& 4% BOUSE #35
& 5 & BOUSE #36

2 4 “vBOUSE #37

" 2yt BOUSE#3B— - AMC467178——

2% BOUSE #39
29 & BOUSE #40
30O X BOUSE #41

3/ -~ BOUSE #42

AMCA06871 )
AMC406870

AMC406869J
AMC407176W

AMC407177

AMC407179
AMC407180
AMC407181

AMC40718L2/5

13

13

13

24

24

24—

24

24

24-19

24-19

T7N R18W
T7N R18wW
T/N R18W
T/N R18W
T7/N R18W
TN TTRI8WS T -
T/N R18W
T/N R18W
TIN R18W-R17W
TN R18W-R17W
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EXHIBIT A

The “PROPERTY” consists of those certain unpatented lode mining claims

situated in Sections 13 and 24, Township 7 North, Range 18 West, and Sections 7, 8, 17,
18 and 19, Township 7 North, Range 17 West, G&SR Mer., in the Bouse (Plomosa)
Mining District, La Paz County, Arizona, the names of which and the place of record of
the location notices thereof in the official records of the county recorder and the -
authorized office of the Bureau of Land Management are as follows:

Name of Claim

22 XB-50
2.2y B-31
24 yB-52
35 NB-53
24 %B-54
37 5 B-55
3% roB-56
25 % B-57
HoO x B-58
41 ~ B-59
4.2 % B-60
4 2 X B-61
‘49 1+ B-62
45 XB-63
4y 5 %xB-64
4y xB-65

County Records
Instrument Number

2011-04526
2011-04525
2011-04524
2011-04523
2011-04522
2011-04521
2011-04520
2011-04519
2011-04518
2011-04517
2011-04516
2011-04515
2011-04514
2011-04513
2011-04512
2011-04511

BLM Serial #
AMC

412220 |
412221
412222
412223
412224
412225
412226
412227
412228
412229
412230
412231
412232
412233
412234
412235 |
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HOPE 02003, DUPONT™ AND TYVEK® ARS TRADEMARKS OF DUPONT,
PRESS FIRMLY TO SEAL

é TYVEK® IS RECYCLABLE,

e

PRIORITY"
*MAIL *

DATE OF DELIVERY SPECIFIED*
{7 USPS TRACKING™ INCLUDED®
$ INSURANCE INCLUDED*

£Z3\ PICKUP AVAILABLE

# Domestic only

WHEN USED INTERNATIONALLY,
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United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management Receipt
DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3623211
Phone: 602-417-9200
Transaction #: 3726941
Date of Transaction: 08/08/2016
CUSTOMER:
MERRILL I PALMER
PO BOX 119
OXBOW,OR 97840-0119 US
LINE ‘ UNIT
4 |QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS || pprcp [TOTAL
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
1 |l 1.00[NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTHNO. ONLY / [MAINTFEE || |l oec oo
“ IMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 2017 - 47 '
CASES: AMC406366/$7285.00
TOTAL:| $7,285.00
PAYMENT INFORMATION |
1| AMOUNT?||7285.00 IPOSTMARKED:|[N/A |
| TYPE:||CHECK | RECEIVED:|[08/05/2016 |

CHECK NO:[[1724

NAME:||PALMER, MERRILL I
PO BOX 119

OXBOW OR 97840-0119 US

REMARKS

]

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.
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EXHIBIT A

The “PROPERTY” consists of those certain unpatented lode mining claims
situated in Sections 13 and 24, Township 7 North, Range 18 West, and Sections 7,8,17,
18 and 19, Township 7 North, Range 17 West, G&SR Mer., in the Bouse (Plomosa)
Mining District, La Paz County, Arizona, the names of which and the place of record of
the location notices thereof in the official records of the county recorder and the
authorized office of the Bureau of Land Management are as follows:

Name of Claim

B-50
B-51
B-52
B-53
B-54
B-55
B-56
B-57
B-58
B-59
B-60
B-61
B-62
B-63
B-64
B-65

County Records
Instrument Number

2011-04526
2011-04525
2011-04524
2011-04523
2011-04522
2011-04521
2011-04520
2011-04519
2011-04518
2011-04517
2011-04516
2011-04515
2011-04514
2011-04513
2011-04512
2011-04511

BLM Serial #
AMC

412220
412221
412222
412223
412224
412225
412226
412227
412228
412229
412230
412231
412232
412233
412234
412235
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QUITCLAIM DEED ¥ S ed

AVEN Associates LLC, (AVEN), Suite #131 » 7400 North Oracle Road, Tucson,
Arizona 86704, the “Grantor,” for and in consideration of Ten Dollars ($10.00) and other
valuable considerations, does hereby quitclaim to Merrill Palmer, P.O. Box 1 19, Oxbow,
Oregon, 97840, the “Grantee,” all of its right, title and interest in and to those certain
unpatented lode mining claims (PROPERTY) of Grantor situated in the Bouse (Plomosa)
Mining District, La Paz County, Arizona, the names of which and the place of record of
the location notices thereof in the official records of said County and the Arizona State
Office of the Bureau of Land Management are as set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto
and incorporated herein by this reference.

R
DATED this /3 Qday of July, 2015.

g‘m—(DJAhur

Steven D. Van Nort
Member: AVEN Associates LLC

State of A v, 20N 0 )
) ss.
County of £ o~ )

Before me, on this |2 th day of July, 2015, personally appeared before me, the
undersigned notary public, Steven D. Van Nort, Member AVEN Associates LLC, and
execute the foregoing document.

My commission expires: @&gé/u M Ch_eﬁ i
Janvary 11, 2016 Notary Public . - v

I

{
()

. ‘A‘
A

VILiany
Atedung

OFFICIAL SEAL
. ALISON LANGE

PIMA COUNTY
My Comm. Expires 1-11-2016
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CLAIM NAME

BOUSE #1

BOUSE #2

BOUSE #3

BOUSE #4

BOUSE #5

BOUSE #6

BOUSE #7

BOUSE #8

BOUSE #9

BOUSE #10

BOUSE #11

BOUSE #12

BOUSE #13

BOUSE #14

BOUSE #15

BOUSE #16

BOUSE #17

BOUSE # 18

BOUSE #30

BOUSE #31

BOUSE #32

BOUSE #33

AMC. NUMBER SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE

AMC406366

AMC406367

AMC406368

AMC406369

AMC406370

AMC406371

AMC406372

AMC406373

AMC406767

AMC406768

AMC406769

AMC406787

AMC406788

AMC406789

AMC406790

AMC406791

AMC406792

AMC406793

AMC406874

AMC406873

AMC406872

AMC406871

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

17-18

17

17

17

17

18

18

18

18

13

13

13

13

T7N

T7/N

T7N

T/N

T7N

T7N

T7N

T7N

T7N

T7N

T7N

T7N

T/N

T7N

T7N

T7N

T7N

T/N

T/N

T7N

T7/N

T7N

BOUSE CLAIMS AMC. NUMBER

R17W

R17W

R17W

R17W

R17W

R17W

R17W

R17W

R17W

R17W

R17W

R17W

R17W

R17W

R17W

R17W

R17W

R17W

R18W

R18W

R18W

R18W
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CLAIM NAME
BOUSE #34
BOUSE #35
BOUSE #36
BOUSE #37
BOUSE #38
BOUSE #39
BOUSE #40
BOUSE #41

BOUSE #42

AMC NUMBER SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE

AMC406870

AMC406869

AMC407176

AMC407177

AMC407178

AMC407179

AMC407180

AMC407181

AMCA407182

13

13

24

24

24

24

24

24-19

24-19

T7N

T7N

T7N

T7N

T7N

T7N

T7N

T7N

T7N

R18W

R18W

R18W

R18W

R18W

R18W

R18W

R18W-R17W

R18W-R17W
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Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management Receipt
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3364288

Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3462333
Date of Transaction: 08/11/2015

CUSTOMER:

MERRILL I PALMER
POBOX 119
OXBOW,0OR 97840-0119 US

LINE UNIT
4 QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS PRICE TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH | MAINT FEE
1 1.00 |[NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY PYMNT (47) -n/a- || 7285.00
RECEIVED 2016

CASES: AMC412220/$7285.00

TOTAL:| $7,285.00

| PAYMENT INFORMATION |
1| AMOUNT||7285.00 IPOSTMARKED:[[08/05/2015 |

| TYPE:||CHECK || RECEIVED:[08/10/2015 |

|

| CHECK NO:1077

NAME:|[PALMER, MERRIL I
PO BOX 119
OXBOW OR 97840-0119 US

L REMARKS |
L |

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

8/11/2015
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AVEN Associates LLC ANV 2O WOMHETS
L. Clark Arnold 7400 North Oracle Road
Alan F. Edwards Suite 131
Tucson, Arizona 85704
520 797-1393

Steven D. Van Nort

August 11, 2014

Bureau of Land Management

Arizona State Office
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800

Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

Gentlemen/Ladies,

clark.amoldi@van

520 742-7280 Facsimile

cmimerals.conm

Enclosed please find our check #1012 in the amount of $7,285.00 to cover annual assessment
fees for assessment year 2015 for the 47 claims listed in Exhibit A, which is also included. The

receipt for this payment should be sent to the address shown in the letterhead above.

If I can be of assistance, please get in touch via the contact information provided

Yours truly, -

/ / //J /V—’ & '

L. Clark Arnold
AVEN Associates LLC
520 909-2885 cell

NO. OF CLAIMS Lf
AMOUNT D 7H8E . =
RECEIPTNO. [ (>
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Claim Name

BOUSE #1
BOUSE #2
BOUSE #3
BOUSE #4
BOUSE #5
BOUSE #6
BOUSE #7
BOUSE #8
BOUSE #9
BOUSE #10
BOUSE #11
BOUSE #12
BOUSE #13
BOUSE #14
BOUSE #15
BOUSE #16
BOUSE #17
BOUSE #18

Bt A- List of Mining Claims

AMC No. La Paz Co. Ref. Section Twnshp

AMC406366
AMC406367
AMC406368
AMC406369.
AMC406370
AMC406371
AMC406372

AMC406373

AMC406767
AMC406768
AMCA06769
AMC406787
AMC406738
AMC406789

AMC406790

AMC406791
AMC406792
AMC406793

BOUSE #30 "AMC406874

BOUSE #31 AMC406873
BOUSE #32 AMC406872
BOUSE #33 AMC406871
BOUSE #34 AMC406870

BOUSE #35 AMC406869

BOUSE #36 "AMC407176

BOUSE #37 AMC407177
BOUSE #38 Amca07178
BOUSE #39 AMC407179
BOUSE #40 AMC407180
BOUSE #41 AmMC407181

B-51 AMC412221
B-52 AMC412222
B-53 AMC412223
B-54 AMC412224
B-55 AMC412225
B-56 AMC412226
B-57 AMC412227
B-58 AMC412228
B8-59 AMC412229
B-60 AMC412230
B-61 AMC412231
B-62 AMC412232
B-63 AMC412233
B-54 AMC412234
B-65 AMC412235

201101207
201101208
201101209
201101210
201101211
201101212
201101213
201101214
201101393
201101392
201101391
201101430
201101431
201101432
201101433
201101434
201101439
201101438
201101553

201101554

201101555
201101556
201101557
201101558
201101833
201101832
201101831
201101830
201101829
201101828
201101827
201104526
201104525
201104524
201104523
201104522
201104521
201104520
201104519
201104518
201104517
201104516
201104515
201104514
201104513
201104512
201104511

18
18
18
18
18
18
18
13

17-18

17
17
17
17
17
18
18
18
18
13
13
13
13
13
13
24
24
24
24
24

24-19
24-19

TIN
TN
T/N
TN
T7N
TIN
TN
T7N
TN
TN
T/N
T7N
TN
T7N
T/N
T7N
T7N
T/N
T7N
T/N
T7N
T7N
T7N
T/N
T/N
T/N
T7N
T7N
T/N
T7N
TN
T7N
T7N
T/N
T7N
T7N
T7N
T/N
T7N
T7N
T7N
T7N
T/N
T7N
T7N
T7N
T7N

Range

R17W
R17w
R17W
R17W
R17W
R17W
R17W
R17W
R1i7wW
R17W
R17W
R17w
R17w
R17W
R17W
R17W
R17W
RI7W
R18W
R18W
R18W
R18W
R18W
Ri8W
R18wW
R18W
R18W
R18W
Ri8W
R18W-R17W
R18W-R17W
R18wW
R18wW
R18W
R18W
R18wW
R18wW
R18W
R18W
R17W
R17W
R17W
R17W
R18W
R17wW
R17W
R17W
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United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No:
Phone: 602-417-9200

Page 1 of 1

Receipt

3101116

Transaction #: 3192669
Date of Transaction: 08/14/2014

B CUSTOMER:

AVEN ASSOCIATES LLC
7400 N ORACLE RD STE 131
TUCSON,AZ 85704-6339 US

LINE

QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTAL

UNIT
PRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING

RECEIVED 2015
CASES: AMC406366/$7285.00

CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH ([MAINT FEE
1 1.00 {(NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY PYMNT (47) -n/a- | 7285.00

TOTAL:| $7,285.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION

1 AMOUNT:|7285.00

IPOSTMARKED:||08/12/2014

| TYPE:||CHECK

| CHECKNO:[1012

|
|
| RECEIVED:||08/13/2014 |
|

NAME:|AVEN ASSOCIATES LLC
7400 N ORACLE RD STE 131
TUCSON AZ 85704-6339 US

| REMARKS

|

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion

of the official electronic record contained therein.

8/14/14
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AVEN Associates LL.C A
L. Clark Arnold 7400 North Oracle Road
Alan F. Edwards Suite 131
Steven D. Van Nort Tucson, Arizona 85704
520 797-1393

520 742-7280 Facsimile
clark.arnold@vapeminerals.com

June 6, 2013

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

Gentlemen/Ladies,

Enclosed please find our check #2363 in the amount of $2,660.00 to cover the annual assessment
fees for assessment year 2014 for the 19 claims listed in Exhibit A, which is also included. The
receipt for this payment should be sent to the address shown above,

If I can be of further assistance, please get in touch via the contact information shown above.

L. Clark Amold
AVEN Associates LLC
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Claim Name

BOUSE 9
BOUSE 10
BOUSE 11
BOUSE 30
BOUSE 31
BOUSE 32
BOUSE 33
BOUSE 34
BOUSE 35
BOUSE 38
BOUSE 39
BOUSE 40
BOUSE 41
B50
B51
B52
B55
B56
B62

Exhibit A - List of Mining Claims

AMC No.

AMC406767
AMC406768

AMC406769

AMCA406874
AMCA406873
AMC406872
AMC406871
AMCA406870
AMC406869
AMC407178
AMC407179
AMCA407180

AMC407181

AMC412220
AMC412221
AMC412222

AMCA412225

AMC412226

AMC412232

201101393
201101392
201101391
201101553
201101554
201101555
201101556
201101557
201101558
201101831
201101830
201101829
201101828
201104526
201104525
201104524
201104521
201104520
201104514

17-18
17
17
13
13
13
13
13
13
24
24
24

24-19
13
13
13
13
13
24

La Paz Co. Ref. Section Twnshp

T7N
T7N
T7N
T7N
T7N
T7N
T7N
T7N
T7N
T7N
T7N
T7N
T7N
T7N
T7N
T7N
T7N
T7N
T7N

Range

R17W
R17W
R17W
R18W
R18W
R18W
R18W
R18W
R18W
R18W
R18W
R18W
R18W-R17W
R18W
R18W
R18W
R18W
R18W
R18W



AVEN Associates LLC Lo R T
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Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office

One North Central Ave. Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-2203
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Receipt

&

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No:

Phone: 602-417-9200

Page 1 of 1

Receipt

2810064

Transaction #: 2895148
Date of Transaction: 06/10/2013

| CUSTOMER:

AVEN ASSOCIATES LLC
7400 N ORACLE RD
TUCSON,AZ 85704-6331 US

LINE

o loTy DESCRIPTION REMARKS | UNMT 1AL

PRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING

RECEIVED 2014
CASES: AMC406767/$2660.00

CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH [[MAINT FEE
1 1.00 INO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY PYMNT (19)

-n/a- | 2660.00

TOTAL:| $2,660.00

L PAYMENT INFORMATION

]

I | AMOUNT:|[2660.00

|POSTMARKED!|[06/06/2013 |

B TYPE:||CHECK |l RECEIVED{06/07/2013 |

| CHECK NO{[2363

|

NAME:||AVEN ASSOCIATES LLC
7400 N ORACLE RD
TUCSON AZ 85704-6331 US

B REMARKS

|

L

l

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion

of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder
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AVEN Associates LL.C Hi2929
L. Clark Arnold 7400 North Oracle Road
Alan F. Edwards Suite 131
Steven D. Van Nort Tucson, Arizona 85704
520 797-1393

August 6, 2013

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800

Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

Gentlemen/Ladies,

520 742-7280 Facsimile
clark.arnold(@vaneminerals.com
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Enclosed please find my check #3788 in the amount of $3,920 to cover annual assessment fees
for assessment year 2014 for the 28 claims listed in Exhibit A, which is also included. The
receipt for this payment should be sent to the address shown in the letterhead above.

If I can be of assistance, please get in touch via the contact information provided.

Yours truly, | /
ST .0

L. Clark Amold
AVEN Associates LLC
520 909-2885 cell

Hile ee 366



Claim Numbel AMC Number La Paz Co. Ref. Section Twnshp

Bouse #1
Bouse #2
Bouse #3
Bouse #4
Bouse #5
Bouse #6
Bouse #7
Bouse #8
Bouse #12
Bouse #13
Bouse #14
Bouse #15
Bouse #16
Bouse #17
Bouse #18
Bouse #36
Bouse #37
Bouse #42
B-53

B-54

B-57

B-58

B-59

B-60

B-61

B-63

B-64

B-65

Exhibit A - List of Mining Claims

AMC406366
AMC406367
AMC406368
AMC406369
AMC406370
AMC406371
AMC406372
AMC406373
AMC406787
AMC406788
AMC406789
AMC406790
AMC406791
AMC406792

 AMC406793
AMC407176
AMCA07177

AMCA407182
AMC412223
AMCA412224

AMC412227

AMC412228
AMC412229
AMC412230
AMC412231
AMC412233
AMC412234
AMC412235

201101207

201101208
201101209
201101210
201101211
201101212
201101213
201101214
201101430
201101431
201101432
201101433
201101434
201101439
201101438
201101833
201101832

1201101827

201101827
201101827
201104519
201104518
201104517
201104516
201104515
201104513
201104512
201104511

18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
17
17
17
18
18
18
18
24
24
24-19
24-19
24-19

T7N
T7N
T7N
T7N
T7N
T7N
T7N
T7N
T7N
T7N
T7N
T7N
T7N
T7N
T7N
T7N
T7N
T7N
T7N
T7N
T7N
T7N
T7N
T7N
T7N
T7N
T7N
T7N

AVEN LAeisocinres Lee

Range

R17W
R17W
R17W
R17W
R17W
R17W
R17W
R17W
R17W
R17W
R17W
R17W
R17W
R17W
R17W
R18W
R18W

R18W-R17W

R18W-R17W

R18W-R17W
R18W
R17W
R17We
R17v@§
R17W==
R1I7WE
R17W:
R17W -



AVEN Ascoe, arez LLE

e M Ougere € 2/ | |

Tuesr A2 K509

ﬁ SL Lz N T [~EF

PR BILVD AR SR

/’{i @*«Eﬂ“‘ o L/AA}D /Z/G'HMJT,
Cwe Arru Cenrae o =o€ §eo

| (toen ot, AZ- <00y - 4427

mn
i

LT PR e TN lf;uc””lli:]i,l)],rﬂ””,)””ir':Iuqi;}ﬂu”x'iuii}”)u




Receipt

Page 1 of 1
United States Department of the Interior _
Bureau of Land Management Receipt
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2850028
Phone: 602-417-9200
Fl‘ransaction #: 2935748
Date of Transaction: 08/08/2013
[ CUSTOMER; ]
AVEN ASSOCIATES LLC
7400 N ORACLE RD
TUCSON,AZ 85704-6331 US
LINE UNIT
4 |QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS || o o0 [TOTAL
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING |
CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH |MAINT FEE |4
I ]| 1.00 [NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY PYMNT (28) -n/a- |[3920.00
RECEIVED 2014
CASES: AMC406366/$3920.00
TOTAL:| $3,920.00
| PAYMENT INFORMATION B
1 [ AMOUNT[3920.00 _|IPOSTMARKED][08/06/2013 |
| TYPE:||CHECK | RECEIVED{[08/07/2013 |
| CHECK NO:|[3788 I
NAME:|ARNOLD FAMILY TRUST L CLARK ARNOLD TTEE ARDITH
7400 N ORACLE RD
TUCSON AZ 85704-6331 US
i REMARKS ]

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billin

g System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder e/e/12
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HO6 767 407176
q406737 Ye2220
AVEN Associates LLC
L. Clark Arnold 7400 North Oracle Road
Alan F. Edwards Suite 131
Frank ]J. Nelson Tucson, Arizona 85704
Steven D. Van Nort 520 797-1393
520 742-7280
aven@theriver.com
July 2, 2012

U.S. Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office

One North Central Ave. Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

Re: Mining claim Maintenance Fees for Assessment Year Ending September 1, 2013
Ladies/Gentlemen,

Enclosed please find our check #2150 in the amount of $6,580.00 to cover maintenance
fees of $140.00 each for the 47 claims described on the claim list (Exhibit A) attached

hereto.

This letter is evidence of owner’s intention to hold such claims through the assessment
year ending on September 1, 2013.

Please return receipts and date stamped copies to me at the above address. If questions
arise regarding this filing please get in touch using the information provided above.

Sincerely,

L. Clark Armold
AVEN Associates LLC

6@ ENTERED INTO COMPUTER
O WL 19nn (8

32 =3
- oD -
ey e .
% =
' = ~
y -~ i T
- P g
A=
e
) 0 Ty
i~ o L o
o — or
= M,
e
coned)



& e
Exhibit A
Claim AMC Number County Claim AMC Number County
Bouse #1 AMC4063664 La Paz B-50 AMC4122201 La Paz
Bouse #2 AMC406367 LaPaz B-51 AMC412221 La Paz
Bouse #3 AMC406368 La Paz B-52 AMC412222 LaPaz
Bouse #4 ' AMC406369 LaPaz B-53 AMC412223 LaPaz
Bouse #5 AMC406370 LaPaz B-54 AMC412224 LaPaz
Bouse #6 AMC406371 LaPaz B-55 AMC412225 LaPaz
Bouse #7 AMCA406372 LaPaz B-56 AMC412226 La Paz
Bouse #8 AMC4063734 La Paz B-57 AMC412227 LaPaz
Bouse #9 AMC406767- La Paz B-58 AMC412228 LaPaz
Bouse #10 AMC406768 La Paz B-59 AMC412229 LaPaz
Bouse #11 AMC406769- La Paz B-60 AMC412230 LaPaz
Bouse #12 AMC406787+, La Paz B-61 AMC412231 LaPaz
Bouse #13 AMC406788 LaPaz B-62 AMC412232 LaPaz
Bouse #14 AMC406789 LaPaz B-63 AMC412233 LaPaz
Bouse #15 AMC406790 LaPaz B-64 AMC412234 LaPaz
Bouse #16 AMC406791 LaPaz B-65 AMC4122353 La Paz ER
Bouse #17 AMC406792 LaPaz
Bouse #18 AMCA406793+ La Paz ENTERED INTO QQN\PUT
Bouse #30 AMC4068741 La Paz oL 1 g 2012 %
Bouse #31 AMC406873 LaPaz
Bouse #32 AMC406872 LaPaz
Bouse #33 AMC406871 LaPaz
Bouse #34 AMC406870 LaPaz
Bouse #35 AMC406869- La Paz NO. OF CLAIMS ,
Bouse #36 AMC407176 La Paz AMOUNT A4 i 2:2 WP,
Bouse #37 AMC407177 LaPaz . RECEIPTNO. * 2(,
Bouse #38 AMC407178 LaPaz INIT. ) %
Bouse #39 AMC407179 LaPaz ; n <
Bouse #40 AMC407180 La Paz BLM-ASQ**
Bouse #41 AMC407181 LaPaz
Bouse #42 AMC407182 LaPaz
2.
= B x
ot
LD =
e (e
o 1
-
, = U
NO. OF €. Q =
AMOUN| e, R
LCEIPT NO.
NIT.

. ** BL.M-ASQ*¢ \ .



AVEN Associates LLC s
7400 N. Oracle Road, #131 '
Tucson, AZ 85704 T T ——

@
T oz %
o ™ 9w
M & N
- m‘;‘
US Bureau of Land Management < ? =M
One North Central Ave » ';1'2
. = m
Suite 800 = U oo
Phoenix, AZ 85004 S =
= v
= [,
- S m




Receipt - Page 1 of 1

» w

United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management Receipt
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2604564

Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2684622 TO COMPUTER:
Date of Transaction: 07/09/2012 ENTERED !N
CUSTOMER: JUL 192020 |
AVEN ASSOCIATES '
7400 N ORACLE RD #131
TUCSON,AZ 85704 US
LINE UNIT
5 |QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS || oo [TOTAL
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT
1 | '1.00 [NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING  [[MAINT FEE B
"7 |CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED PYMNT (47) 2013 '
CASES: AMC406366/$6580.00
| TOTAL:|  $6,580.00]
1 PAYMENT INFORMATION |
| AMOUNT:|[6580.00 [POSTMARKED:|[N/A |
| TYPE:||CHECK | RECEIVED{07/09/2012 |
| CHECK NO{2150 B
NAME:|[AVEN ASSOCIATES
7400 N ORACLE RD #131
TUCSON AZ 85704 US
B REMARKS ]

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the
official electronic record contained therein. Lead Gl Mo,
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attp://ebs.blm.gov/egibin/cbsp/zorder 7/9/2012.



CBS Export Results Report

Message:

47 ROWS RETRIEVED

™ Include Resolved Records

Record Status

CBS Export Results Report

Search Criteria

Enter export Date (mm/dd/yyyy) |ALL

Page 1 of 1

Responsible Area (Errors Only)

© Error Records (E/M/I) < User (U,X)
€ Accepted Records (A/W) Serial Number match (optional) C Programmer (P,X)
€ "On Hold" Records (H) Receipt Nr (optional) 12604564 @ All (U,P,X)
@ All Records (for s/n or receipt nr) Export Nr (exclusive)
© Exported, No Results From CBS LR2000 User (defaults to login) |ALL
 New (not yet exported) i Query Reset User Guide
Resend 2|[Export NrfA/D| Serial Nr_[MultjCodel§ AmountRemarks[Receipt NjLR2000 l'scr#Ms@solvcd?OKitaﬂ IArealCBS Msg 1Stat2|AreaMsg 2JCBS 392 ID392 § Amt[Action Update DateJResend[Resend Orid
1| 3536618 |A |JAMC406366) 682 |140.00 2013 2604564 [PAULINEB D 1803878  [6580.00 [7/19/2012 12:27
2| 3536619 |A AMCM)Q 682 [140.00 J2013 2604564 |[PAULINEB » 1803878  16580.00 [7/19/2012 12:27
3| 3536620 |A |AMC406368 682 [140.00 013 2604564 |[PAULINEB Il 1803878  16580.00 [7/19/2012 12:27
4| 3536621 |A \MC4063Q 682 [140.00 ]2013 2604564 |[PAULINEB I~ 1803878  16580.00 [7/19/2012 12:27
5| 3536622 [A |AMC406370 682 |140.00 013 2604564 [PAULINEB i 1803878  6580.00 [7/19/2012 12:27
6| 13536623 |A |AMC406371 682 [140.00 2013 2604564 |[PAULINEB r 1803878  16580.00 [7/19/2012 12:27
7|\ 3536624 [|A |AMC406372 682 |140.00 2013 2604564 |[PAULINEB I 1803878  16580.00 [7/19/2012 12:27
8| 3536625 |A |AMC406373] 682 [140.00 2013 2604564 |PAULINEB r 1803878  16580.00 {7/19/2012 12:27
l 9| 3536626 (A |AMC406767 682 140.00 2013 2604564 |PAULINEB I 1803878  16580.00 [7/19/2012 12:28
10| 3536627 |A \MC40676§L 682 [140.00 [2013 2604564 |PAULINEB I 1803878  6580.00 {7/19/2012 12:28
11| 3536628 |A |JAMC406769 682 [140.00 [2013 2604564 |[PAULINEB il 1803878  16580.00 [7/19/2012 12:28
l 12| 3536629 [A |AMC406787 682 [140.00 ]2013 2604564 |[PAULINEB e 1803878  16580.00 [7/19/2012 12:29
13| 3536630 A |JAMC406788 682 [140.00 [2013 2604564 [PAULINEB B 1803878  16580.00 [7/19/2012 12:29
14| 3536631 (A »\MC406789| 682 [140.00 2013 2604564 |PAULINEB I 1803878  16580.00 [7/19/2012 12:29
15| 3536632 [A |AMC40679( 682 [140.00 013 2604564 |PAULINEB 0 1803878 580.00 [7/19/2012 12:29
16{T 3536633 [A |JAMC406791 682 |140.00 R013 2604564 |PAULINEB I 1803878  16580.00 {7/19/2012 12:29
17| 3536634 |A \MC40679£[ 682 [140.00 [2013 2604564 |PAULINEB I~ 1803878  16580.00 [7/19/2012 12:29
18| 3536635 |A A\.‘\l(‘4067‘)% 682 [140.00 2013 2604564 |PAULINEB Il 1803878  16580.00 [7/19/2012 12:29
191 3536636 [A |AMC406869) 682 [140.00 2013 2604564 |PAULINEB il 1803878  16580.00 [7/19/2012 12:30
20 3536637 |A ‘\M(‘-t()687()[ 682 [140.00 ]2013 2604564 |PAULINEB I 1803878  16580.00 [7/19/2012 12:30

http://ilmnirmOap151:9000/cgi-pro/Ir2000_510/cbs_exp_report?@webid=ta5fffzpad V-1342703041-113-0-

7/19/2012



Are 4049057
KM dpl 3L
A c dols 761

. iR ” e
AVEN Associates LLC Pm.C {00187
L. Clark Arnold 7400 North Oracle Road

Alan F. Edwards Suite 131

Frank J. Nelson Tucson, Arizona 85704

Steven D. Van Nort 520 797-1393

520 742-7280
aven(@theriver.com

August 20, 2011 pnc ol LA
ke Haoilal

United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management

Arizona State Office

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800

Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

RE: Mining Claim Maintenance Fees for Assessment Year Ending September 1, 2012.
Dear Sir or Madam,

Enclosed is a check in the amount of $5040.00, which serves as payment of the Maintenance
Fees of $140.00 for each of the 36 unpatented claims described on the claim list (Exhibit A)
attached hereto.

This letter is evidence of owner’s intention to hold such claims through the assessment year
ending on September 1, 2011.

Claim Group County Number of Claims
Peg Leg Pinal 5
Bouse La Paz 31
Total Claims 36

Please return receipts and date stamped copies to me at the above address. If you have any
) questions concernin_g_this ﬂling__ plgage ggl] me at the number listed above.

o)

Sincerely, o™ | a
NO.OF CLAIMS _“ ) \{ E =
AMOUNT  CITUD D

L. Clark Arnold RECEIPT NO. Y 4 .

o NIT,

L] LA R /
AUG 2 € 2011&/\(\{ BLM-ASO#*»

LO®B V LI



20-Aug-11 ' Exhibit A

Claim MC Number County
Peg Leg PL-6 AMC409657 Pinal
: PL-7 AMC409658 Pinal
PL-12 AMC409659 Pinal Ve
PL-27 AMC409660 Pinal )
PL-31 AMC409661 Pinal 4
Claim MC Number County
Bouse Bouse #1 AMC406366 LaPaz

Bouse #2 AMC406367 La Paz
Bouse #3 AMC406368 la Paz
Bouse #4 AMCA406369 La Paz
Bouse #5 AMC406370 LaPaz
Bouse #6 AMC406371 LaPaz
Bouse #7 AMC406372 LaPaz
Bouse #8 AMC406373 laPaz
Bouse#9 ~ AMCA406767 La Paz
Bouse #10 AMC406768 La Paz

Bouse#11  AMC406769 La Paz T e
Y \ 3 :

Bouse #12 = AMCA406787 La Paz = 2 =
Bouse#13  .AMC406788 La Paz A T
Bouse #14  AMC406789 La Paz , o

Bouse #15  AMC406790 La Paz T

Bouse #16  AMC406791 La Paz = >
Bouse#17  AMCA06792 La Paz =

Bouse #18  AMC406793 La Paz =S

Bouse #30  AMC406874 la Paz ~

Bouse #31 AMC406873 La Paz
‘Bouse #32 AMC406872 La Paz
Bouse #33 AMC406871 LaPaz
Bouse #34 AMC406870 LaPaz
Bouse #35  AMCA406869 La Paz g l
Bouse #36  AMCA407176 laPaz

Bouse #37 AMC407177 LaPaz
Bouse #38 AMC407178 LaPaz
Bouse #39  AMC407179 La Paz
Bouse #40 AMC407180 LaPaz
Bouse #41 AMC407181 La Paz
Bouse #42 __AMC407182 laPaz
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United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management Receipt
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE _
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 " No: 2407034

Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2482310
Date of Transaction: 08/17/2011

CUSTOMER.
AVEN ASSOCIATES
7400 N ORACLE RD #131
TUCSON.AZ 85704 US
LI;IE OTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS| "NMT lroraL

PRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT
NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING
1 1.00 CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED MAINT-36 || -n/a- | 5040.00

CASES: AMC409657/$5040.00

TOTAL: $5,040.00

[ | PAYMENT INFORMATION
1| AMOUNT:[5040.00 [POSTMARKED:[08/15/2011
| TYPE:||CHECK | |l RECEIVED:][08/17/2011

| CHECK NO:[1871

NAME:[AVEN ASSOCIATES LLC
7400 N ORACLE RD #131
TUCSON AZ 85704 US

| | REMARKS |
This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the
official electronic record contained therein.




NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540
Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/16/2019

Box Number= AZ15059
000 OO0 RO

Claim Begin-End: AMC407176-AMC407182

6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents

AWM 21505622 amcaossse-avcaori7e



1INING cLAIM STATUS REPORT

DATA MTP Checked by
enterep =NTERED | INTO COMPUTEH MAY 0 3 } 2011 GEO Checked by
LEAD SERIAL NUMBER AmMc /| ./ / - fhru AMC
# OF CLAIMS & TYPE CHARGES
# / / LODE Location Fee @ $34 =  §
# PLACER ProcessingFee @ $15= § ;
§ ASSOCIATION PLACER Maintenance Fee @ $140= g 5
# MILL SITE Overage (+) §
# TUNNEL SITE Shortage (-) §

OtherFees $ _

TOTAL § f =

ARE THERE ENOUGH LOCATORS?
Yes( ) No ( )

DOCUMENTS RECEIVED VIA - TIMELY FILED?
Over-the-Counter () B Yes (L) No( )
LEGALDESCRIPTION- 1 7/, R__/TUW/ s Ll
T R SEC
T R SEC

BIM( ) FOREST SERVICE ( )
WILDERNESS AREA: No( ) Yes( )

SUBJ TO PL 359: Yes ( ) No( )

SPLIT ESTATE - N/A( ) sx( ) PX( ) SRHA ( ) OTHER ( )

Proper Notice Filed if Locatedq on SHRA Lands? N/A( ) Yes () No( )

Open to Entry on: N/A ()

COMMENTS/STATUS - VOID () PARTIALLY VOD( ) pvr MINERALS ( ) WITHDRAWN LANDS ( )

OTHER ( )

Claimant ackno wledges that Pportions of the follo wing claims(s) site(s) may be void or voidable.

Printed Name of Claimant Signature of Claimant
-_

***ﬁ.ﬂ*ﬁ*'ﬁ't.'.'f'ﬁ****iﬁ FINAL ADJUDICAT'ON W'i*'**ﬂ*'**
12 OATE _ 7/)9 Mss  iimas #L
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201 1 — &5
Foge 1 of

Requested Pui HERRIL FALFER

SHELLY » BAKERs RECORDER

DFFICIAL RECORDS OF LA PAZ COUNTY» AZ

" Recorded at the Request of:

When recorded mail to:
Marri )l PA,MQ,N
128 SunRrAy DR.

Lake Havasw QiTy
BoHOS

04-25~-2011 07:02 Al Recording Fes $14,00

NOTICE OF MINING CLAIM LOCATION

1. &) Location 0 Amendment  Check one only

2. OPlacer DBtlLode [OMillsite [JTunnelsite  Check one only

3. The name and address of the Locatoris__Merrt /| Palmer

: S s . Name
|28 Sunray De, Lake Havasu CiT3-

Agizonva R OHOF

Address City State

_ 4. The name of the claimis______ Bouse 3 3C

~ Zip

. The date of the locationis ___/~eb - 3, 0]/

5 .
. (<4 7 7 i d p —
6. The type of location monument is __ 22X X5 Wwoo os/
v ) 0o/
7. The type of corner and end monument is 2 X 2% 5~ "wood PosT
8. Theclaimis___{ 3" © 2 feetlongand_____®© @O feet wide. The Distance
from the location monument to each end of the claim is 1O feetina
SouTh _ directionand___{490 feetina Nor7 4 direction.
9. The general course is from the ___No rn7T7) tothe _SouTh
10. The location of the claim occupies all or part of the following quarter sections:
Quaner Section(s) Section(s) Township(s) Range(s)
NE >y ay T2 N 18 w

11. The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monurment and

additional information (if any) concernmg its locality are as follows:

The Nw cornve’ 0fThis Clarm s f\houT.-?‘i‘iOFeQI' EasT £vrom T'hﬁ

Corwver Survey MOMUMQ,LNT-FQT‘-S&LJ_IONS 13,19, 23, a¥y T______,.R_L&“N A

12. It amending, the previous claim name was LR recorded
in Docket Book
Mining District, County, Arizona.

»Date Fe.b.. .31, QOU

; Signature

v

—m

e

L0

el

[y



2!3&1"131}33[“ H-35-2011 09:0% Al Poge 7 of 2

L

MAP OF MINING CLAIM LOCATION

1. The name of the claim is Bouse 3 3 é> ‘

1o

. Type of claimis (3] Placer =R dee a Milisite . O Tunnelsite  Check onlyona'

3. The_ N W _ comeroﬂheclaim is !.\.ésa.m&ft.___.feet ina_wvesT”

difection to a survey monument -described as_J:h.a._E.Qm.(‘_f.k__
Suynvey _I_nowumeu'T ot Sec,T':otqr ’33 ,:t' ﬂlii a‘{ T'7M RIgwW

"4. -The bearing and dlstance between tpe corners ofthe ctalm are beginning atthe___NE
corner of the claim seo - , _‘ feetina_._SovT™h  diréction tothe

S, E_ comer.then i 600 SR P =feetina wesT |

direction to the Sw — comer. then 1500 .

NorTh . directiontothe._. SN e '*"1mmer.then 6 6H
'eet 'na EAST d\"tc:rlam

e

.to the poim of beginning SRR S

MAP - o S

~ Oneinch =Twothousandfeet . ~ ~~ i .~ . North amow .

1 1 it N R
| «zﬂ .
8 ' |

T"?N ) e Sec-:r’:au 8 H P secTion 19

y SEY
Rigw | R w
Section1] Township__ T 7N Range 18 W _ GESRB&M
Date Fe‘b,y.’o‘_',',.a_.él./ E o 27z, [

Signature.




2 - B )
{_'j'o.se 1 ofi
eauested byt MERRIL PALNER
SHELLY O PAKER, RECORDER
gFF&LIAL RECDRDS OF LA FAZ COUMTY:r a7
) 4252011 ORIy Al Recording Fea $14.0m0

" Recorded at the Request of:

When recorded mail to:
Mearri]l Palmer
128 SunRrRAYy Dn

Lake Havasw QiTy co
8oHO3 g i

NOTICE OF MINING CLAIM LOCATION

. K] Location (| Amendment  Check one only

—

2. OPlacer DBilLode [IMillsite [JTunnelsite  Check one only

3. The name and address of the Locator ls_Mﬁ.LE_LlL__EA.Lm&&

Name

128 Suuu_y Dr.  Lake HAvasu C.l'f}' An&m_ﬁ_ﬁig.’f____

Address City State

_ 4. The name of the claimis _____Bovused 37

. The date of the location is Feb 3 3ol

1y

5 '
e 7¢ 7
6. The type of location monument is 22X XX 5 ~ Wwood PosT”
) 70 ’, 4 i
7. The type of corner and end monument is _=¢ X a¥ s "weod PosT o
) -_—
8. Theclaimis /35" © Ov feet long and © o0 ; feet wide. The Distance i
from the location monument to each end of the claim is /19O feetina —
SouTh _ directionand__ /490 feetina Nor7 4 direction. :
9. The general course is from the ___No nTh to the __So uTh —
10. The location of the claim occupies all or part of the following quarter sections:
Quarter Section (s) Section(s) Township(s) Range(s)
INE 2y 24 T2z N J S w

11. The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and
additional information (if any) concermng its locality are as follows:
The MNw Cornve® 0€ This Claim is AMT.iSNOFeqTEASI € om Th-@

corner Surve) MonumeNT-ForéepﬁoNS |3, 19, 23, 34 TN R 18w

12. It amending, the previous claim name was S : recorded
in Docket Book :
Mining District, County, Arizona.

pate__Feb 3, Joi/ M
’ ' Signature
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201-0183—=—15. 2Ull oReng él’i Pose 2 of 2

MAP OF MINING CLAIM LOCATION

direction to a survey monument ¢

-cornerof the claim is Abmrr 35HO .
' described as_ths._&m:&_

1. The name of th_e claim is 3006 e 3 '7
2. Tybe of claimis (3 Placer R Lode El Millsite -0 Tunnelsite Check only-one
-3. The__ Nws feetina \uesl

Suvrvey mwumn‘r of Sec:nom» /3 w Mq T"7M RI&w

_ 'AA. -The bearing and distance hetweenﬂgne corners ottha claim are beginnlng atthe___NE
cornerof the claim, . 100 - .~ feetina_._SouTh _ diréction to the
STl cornerithen. 600 . feeting__wesT
direction to the S W _.corner, then 1500 feet in
NorTh, _directiontothe_._. NV M e cnmer,then oo
 foot in a EAST: °‘"‘“-T'°~ __to the polnt of beginning i
om o
MAP o - 3 oam
| One inch = Two thousarid feet ~ . North armow o @ ’
' o o o ' 220 D
™) 17
N 'i‘sijf 618w el Nwyy NE
36137 368) 34 [ |4 q -
Nw Yy, " l '
v Xl >
' T i
g T"]N ) Sec'-l')aym a4 Noiw] . SecTion 'q i
. . . e d .
Sw %4 _ SE Y - Swy .
Rigw [ RV72w
Section___ Y Township___1 ZN __Range /8w  G&SRB&M

1]

Date F-e.»b 3, 401

Slgnhtdre.
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Poae 1 of
Reavested Py: MERRIL PALFER
SHELLY D BAKERs RECDRDER
. OFFICIAL RECORDS OF LA PAZ CDUNTY: A7
. D4~25-2011 0909 Al Recording Fee $14.,00

Recorded at the Request of:

When regorded mail to: ’ : g
Merrill Palmenr ' ’
128 SwNnRAY D& .

Lake Havasw QiTy
BoHO3 =

NOTICE OF MINING CLAIM LOCATION

1. & Location [J Amendment  Check one only

2. OPlacer DBilLode [IMillsite [JTunnelsite  Check one only

3. The name and addressof the Locatoris__Merr1 [|  Palmer

5 . Name

128 Sunray De.  Lake Havasu i3 ARizova  RGHOT

Address N City State ' Zip

_ 4. The name of the claimis_____Bovuse 3t 3 &

The date of the location is e b 3, 5)0//

5.
6. The type of location monument is _._2 x 2% 5 W°°d Pos7”
7. The type of corner and end monument is Zxaks ‘wood PosT
8. Theclaimis {5 © 22 feetlongand____© @O : feet wide. The Distance
from the location monument to each end of the claim is O feetina
_SouT h _ directionand __/4 90 feetina___Nor7 4 direction.
9. The general course is from the No rTh to the __So LTh
10. The location of the claim occupies all or part of the following quarter sections:
Quarter Sectlon (s) Section(s) Township(s) Range(s)
N E “v Y Tz N /8 v

11. The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and
additional information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows:
The MNw cornel o-f T'hl.r Claim is AMT"// 40 Feet FAST £vom T'h-e

corner Swviyvey MONUMGNng\" S ecTIoNS 13, 19, 23, a4 T 7N R1Sw

12. If amending, the previous claim name was re— : recorded
in Docket Book :
Mining District, County, Arizona.

pate e 3. 20)] ' W

Signature

SLILONORY
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[

MAP OF MINING CLAIM LOCATION

6]

1. The name af th_e claim is 300-5 e i 38
. Typeofclaimis  [JPlacer X L'ode O Millsite . [J Tunneisite ~ Check only one’
3. The N w ' corneroftheclalmis Abouv' Yi¥e feetina_ WesT_ _
direction to a survey monument s B ’ ect—descnbed as _'Eh.e.._c.o___t___."w R

Sunvey MowumeuT of Sed’:our [3 'i ,243.41 8"’ T'7M Rigw

Sngnature

_ "4. -The bearing ¢ and distance between @he comers ot the claim are beglnning atthe .__NE
corner of the claim 1500 " festina___South diréction to-the
_SE o Lcorner. than : _'-{ 600 " festina____wesT™
direction to the _Sw — corner. then 1500 Seetin
LY orTh direction tothe N My rnmar‘ thQn “@ dﬁ i
. foot in a EAST d“"%"'m __to the point af beginning S
: )
B s P
o - L d e &
MAP ‘ i o B S ‘-
. I o )
~ One inch = Two thousand feet North arrow
coE ‘ : oy by . =4
Rl vy | e
N w/ '/q i I
' . o4
' @)
T ’7N ’ SeoT")o'N L _SecTion 19 i ’
ey N ' SEY,,:
sw Y, SE% Swi 74 "o
Rigw | Rih w
section__ L4 Township__ T 7N Range A G&SRBAM
pate_Feb I .dol) "‘-’gzn*&‘—-——-———




2004 14— FENC TN

Foge 1 of

Requested By: MERRIL FALFER

SHELLY D BAKER: RECORDER

OFFICIAL RECORDS OF LA PAZ COUMTY» AZ
04-25-2011 09:0% AN Recordinag Fes $14.00

" Recorded at the Request of: - : \ _{

When regorded mail to: : )
Mara )l pAlMQ.R g ; : 35
128 SwnRrAy D&, | o

Lake Havasw QiTyx , -
?6"’913 Gl

NOTICE OF MINING CLAIM LOCATION

1. &) Location 0 Amendment  Check one only

2. OPlacer [BtLode [IMilisite [JTunnelsite  Check one only

3. The name and address of the Locatoris__Merr1 [l Palmer
¢

. ) = . ) . Name ; )
|28 Suwnray De. Lake Havasu CiT3- ARizona RoeHOT
Address City State ) ) Zip

4. The name of the claimis_____Bouse3 39

5. The date of the location is __/—€b - 3 &O’/
6. The type of location monument is: ___.3 X 2’k 5 W°°d PosT

7. The type of corner and end monument is 9 ’( -’-35( S "w ood PosT

8. Theclaimis /3" © 2] feetiongand ___® 99O ; feet wide. The Distance

from the location monument to each end of the claim is O feetina

SouTh _ directionand___{490 feetina NorZ 4 direction. 1>

o=

9. The general course is from the ___No n7Th tothe _So LT h o

W s

10. The location of the claim occupies all or part of the following quarter sections: &

Quarter S'ectlon (s) Section(s) Township(s) Range(s) —

NE = DK T2 /& v s

il

-

11. The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and
additional information (if any) concermng its locality are as follows:
The Nw cormveR 0LThis Claim is AhouT'-{‘ﬂ{o Feel EAST £vrom The

corner Survey Monume_LNT-Fgr.Sec,T‘)ous 13, 19, 23, 324 7'71\3 RIS

12. If amending, the previous claim name was s : recorded
in Docket Book
Mining District, County, Arizona.

ose__Feb 3, 8ol | W
’ Signature



.. 2011-01830 ==5-2011 09:09 AH Puse 2 of 2

" 1. The name of the claim is Bouse # 3 9
2. Type of claimis . [J Placer ] Lode | Milisite . O Tunneisite  Check only-one
3. The__ N W corneroftheclaimis Abour 4740 _ feetina W esT
direction to a survey mopument er ' : escnbed as_']:_h.g._ﬁ.ﬂ____&__

4.The beaﬂng and distance between the corners of the claim are beginning atthe__NE

[}

MAP OF MINING CLAIM LOCATION

4 T"7IU R 8w

Suvvyey MowumeuT of Set.T'lour 13 l

corner of the claim __!500 ' i feet ina__S DU“'It ____direction tothe
direction to the - S "" ‘ . '_ comer. then : ’b 060 —_— feetin
NorTh . .. direction tothe__ SN s mmer.then coo
feetina. E“ST d"‘“—""‘w to the point of beginning o . v
) ; = =
: A\ o : , o ’.
MAP S
‘ C B = >
~ Oneinch = Two thousand feet . =~ ", . . North arro@v
: S o : - ' o - L), Nl
sﬂe' BB | Bl ‘va - --NE;/
. Nw '/q ’ nﬁ C
' NEY, 'f? : =
v L Sechawlay - MO secTien 19 =,
swlh | sEY Sw SR
SRR i o
Rigw | Ri72w
Section 2 H Township__ .T_7 N_ - Range_. )8 W ___G&SRB&M

Slg_tiéture,

pate_[Feb 3, 201l




" Recorded at the Request of:

2od L — 3,

Foage 1 of

Reauasted Buyf HMERRIL PALHER

SHELLY © PAKERr RECDRDER

DFFICIAL RECORDS OF LA FAZ COUNTYr AZ

04~25-2011 09:0% AN Recordins Fee #14.00

When recorded mail to: s ' ' ' =
Marrill Palmenr g ’

128 SunRrRAy DR.

Lake Havasw QiTy : o

?6“‘03 ; o

-t

® N o o

10.

1.

12.

NOTICE OF MINING CLAIM LOCATION

. K] Location 0 Amendment  Check one only

O Placer [Lode [OMilisite [JTunnelsite Check one only

The name and address of the Locator is_Merni /]l Palmer
[

Name

128 Sunr;_y De. _Lake Havasu CiT3- ARizona M_Q.l_.
Address City State

The name of the claimis —____Bouse 3 HO
The date of the location is Feb 3 201/

The type of location monument is ___3 x 2% 5 W°°d Pos7
29 2,
The type of comer and end monument is S X2 LN "w ood PosT
. Theclaimis /3720 feetiongand____© QO - feet wide. The Distance
from the location monument to each end of the claim is 1O feetina
NorTh __ directionand ___/490 feetina_ SovTh . direction.
The general course is from the ___No rTh to the __So uT h
The location of the claim occupies ali or part of the following quarter sections:
Quarter Section(s) Section(s) Township(s) Range(s)
NEXy, SE %y 24 T7 18

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and
additional information (if any) concermng its locality are as follows:
The MNw cornve’ o-f This Clarm 1s l\houT‘lﬁOOF?.Qf SE $£vrom T“h 2
corner Svvvey MowuvmenT Lor SecTIons I3, 149, a3, 34 T ZN RI&w

It amending, the previous claim name was S b0 : recorded
in Docket Book i
Mining District, County, Arizona

onte_Feb 3, 2oy
' i : Svgnature

081L0NOHY



m=5-2011 09:0% A Page 2 of 2

| ! 2011-01829
MAP OF MINING CLAIM LOCATION

1. The name of the claim is Bovse a4 O

2. Type of claim is O Tunnelsite

3. The_ NW

| Plaéer =R L'ode ‘O Miisite -

Check only-one'
feetina Nov‘Th wesl

cgrnerofthe clalm is Abour 4 €00

direction to a survey monument ¢

1 escnbed as.I.h.e.._C.Q.YJ_’Q.&_

Swunvey mo~umeuT o f SecTtoNs ,3',1' ﬂa,a‘{ T”7M RIgw

'4 The bearing ¢ and dlstance between tj‘ue corners ofthe claim are beginning atthe ___NE
corner of the claim. _Iseo — feetina_._ SoGTh diréction tothe
 SE v Lieorfer than 600 i “feetina___WwesT”
direction to the _Sw — comer. then. 1500 — feetin
No rTh direction tothe N W SRR comer man oo
feetina EAST divecTian o tne pomt of beginning S
’ . - -;\«; ’ O
- MAP 5oz
* One inch = Two thousand feet . " Nofth amow’ ¥
I=
)
IS noog
TYN ‘ _SecTion 19| :
. , &
! SEYy:
Sw !/" SE ',"I SW'ITQ 7
RIRw | RV w ‘
section _Township___ L 7N _Range___1 8w G&SRB&M

pate_Eeb_3,. 2011

Signature,

@MFM__
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Foge 1 of I

Requasted bu: HERRIL PALHNER

SHELLY D PAKERs RECORDER

UFFIEIAL RECORDS OF LA FAZ COUNMTY: A7
04-25-2011 09209 Al Recordins Fee $14.00

ey

" Recorded at the Request of:

When regorded mail to:
Marrill Palmenr
128 SunRrRAy br. ' o

Lake Havasw QiTx
LHOS

NOTICE OF MINING CLAIM LOCATION

1. & Location [ Amendment  Check one only

2 (OpPlacer DBtLode [IMilisite [ Tunnelsite  Check one only

3. The name and address of the Locator is_Mg.LnLu__pAb_'u-&

Name

|2% Sunray Dr. __Lake Havasu X Kepimeian 1@19,3;__

Address City State

" 4. The name of the claimis____Bouse 4/

5. The date of the location is Feb B3 2A0]| _
6. The type of location monument is- __? x 2% 5 W°°d PosT—

7. The type of corner and end monument is Zxab s ‘wood PosT =
_ . (ep)
8. Theclaimis {320 feet long and (X =19) : feet wide. The Distance &=
frern the location monument to each end of the claim is 19O feetina o
Newrh __ directionand__ {490 feetina. SovTh direction. -
9. The general course is from the ___No r7Th tothe __So uTh i
10. The location of the claim occupies all or part of the following quarter sections: '
Quarter Sections Section(s) Township(s) Range(s)
NEZf, SE 24 T7 W RIS w
Nw Xy Sw by /12 T2 N R 17w

11. The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and
additional information (if any) conceming its locality are as follows:
The Nw cCornel 0f This Claim s M&OFQQT SE ___$£rom r».@

Corner Suwvey MowvmenT —Fgr- SecTIons |3, ! .24 T ‘7!\_{ RIS
12. If amending, the previous claim name was L : recorded
in Docket Book
Mining District, County, Arizona.

Date_feb 3, 20// _ _%M&m"‘/
’ Signature



o

: . : | ; : o ‘ - SE' .
Cswlk, | osE% Swd &
Rigw | Rivw S
seotion— 21, 19 Township_ T7’V _ Range_!8w, 7w’ G&SRB&M

Date__ ek 3, 801/

Slgnr!urre.

2011-D1828 ”fl.f."?ﬂll o9s09 Al Pose 2 of 2
1. The name of the claim s ___Bovse 3 7/
" 2. Type of claim is U Placer Blode O Milisite - [J Tunnelsite  Check only-one
3. The_ V.M ‘ comeroftheclaimis M&‘Lfeenna Nw ”
direction to a survey monument ergs p-naturat-object-desoribed asIh&_ﬁ.L_L._
Suvvey MouumemT of Sed’:om: /3 ) '_J-l T'7M RIgw
: .'4... The bearing and distance betwaen rhe corners of tha claim are beginning atthe __NE
corner of the claim 1500 " . feetina__S99Th - direction tothe
 SE -«nqrr.‘iqr..rhpnﬁ__ - 600 il eetina_ _WesT
direction to the S comer. then_.__ 1500 _ feet in
NorTh . . _directiontothe_ NW i - corner.than 6oo
feetina EAST d‘"mm —tothe polnt ef beginnmg -
~ One inch = Two thousarid feet . P . - North am’“\;j |
BT Bllal  NwHy | Meg
. w ! : i
rvn i Secnanlan o M|l sechew 19

PEIR LTS




201 3~ ke
Foge 1 of
Reauested LY. MERRIL PALMER
3};?&%&? BAKERy RECDRDER
RECDRDS OF LA PAZ COUMTYr AZ
04-25-2011 09209 AN Recording FPPP&M o

" Recorded at the Request of: . vs R

When recorded mail to: s : ’ ; -
Marai ]l Palmer _ : b r
128 SwnRAy DR, ' : o
Lake Havasw QT : )

?6"03 - @
- .

NOTICE OF MINING CLAIM LOCATION

1. & Location [0 Amendment  Check one only

2. OPlacer DBilLode [IMillsite [JTunnelsite  Check one only

3. The name and address of the Locator is_Mg..nnLU__EALm.iR

. =4 - . Name ' _
128 Sunray De, Lake Hovasu Cil3- ARiZoNa R o HOT
Address City State ) ) Zip
_ 4. The name of the claim is Bousea 42

5. The date of the location is Feb. 3, 201/

6. The type of location monument is- _2 x 2/% 5 W°°d PosT

7. The type of corner and end monument is 2xab s "weod PosT

8. The claimis — {3°© L= feetlongand @ @O : feet wide. The Distance
from the location monument to each end of the claim is O feetina
SouTh _ directionand /490 feetina____Nonr7 A direction.

9. The general course is from the ____No rTh tothe __SouTh

10. The location of the claim occupies all or part of the following quarter sections:
Quarter S’ection(s) Section(s) Township(s) Range(s)
NE ~4 K Tz W Rigw

11. The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and
additional information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows:
The Nw Cornel 0L This Clarm s }\bova oooFeetl EasT £rom The

CorNer Surve) MoMuMeNT’—Fgf‘.Seg,T‘IQNS l'3_ !&), A3, L H T7/\£ R)Zw_

12. If amending, the previous claim name was S84 : recorded
in Docket Book
Mining District, County, Arizona.

pate_Fehb 3, 2ol _ W—
i ’ Signature

C31LOhOHY



Date. Feb % dol) W"‘“"”{
! ' " gl " . / Signature.

2?&1-*01327 =5-2011 0900 A Phae 2 of I
" 1. The name of the claim is : Bo"&‘a £ "/2
2. Type of claimis ] Placer R Lode a Millsite . [J Tunnelsife Check only one’
3. The_Nw mrneroftheclaim bs Abm:.iggp_feenna wesT
direction to a survey monument er-g et-described as_Ih.g.._C.n"_WLL___.
Syvvey Mowumen'l' of Sec.T'lour 13, )z, g,ﬁ, 3‘4 T'7M Rigw
| '4 . The bearing ¢ and distancebetweengpecc:mers ofthaclaim are beginning atthe_ _NE
' corner of the claim Asoeo - feetina___SooTh diréction to-the
_SE seorder; than s 6RO “feetina_. wesT
direction to the _ Sw — comer. then_.._ /500 . feetin
NorTh . _directionto the Ny e mmer, then 6oL
teet ina: E“ST d“’"-“-"’"m —to the pomt uf begirming
~ Oneinch=Twothousandfeet .~ ~~ ~ { . . Northamow>
\.\ ‘)
TN, | Sechonl -
Sy » g 1 SEY, o0
swl | s | s 13
Rigw | Ri?w
Section_ LN, 1 9 Township_. T7N __ Range_R18w, RI7Tw GasRBAM




RUN TIME: 10:21 AM RUN DATE: 05/03/2011
DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR Page 1 of 1

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ
Geo State = AZ

Casetype Begins With

Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED, WITHDRAWN

Mer Twp Rng =
Section =

Mtrs =14 0070N 0170W 019, 14 0070N 0170W 999, 14 0070N 0180W 024, 14 0070N 0180W 999

Commodity =
Commodity Txt =

Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode =

Total Rows Returned: 1

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



RUN TIME: 10:21 AM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE:  05/03/2011
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 1 of 1
Adm State: Az GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND
Sorted by Serial Number

Serial Number: AZA 006876
Total Case Acres: 0.196
Casetype Case Disp 14 0070N 0170W Sect SurTyp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

286001 AUTHORIZED 019 ALIQ NESE;



TOWNSHIP 7 NORTH RANGE 18 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA

A Az COUNTY STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN
- LAND AND MINERAL TITLES
[34000 [240.00 [740.00 |4 40.068 |3 4025 [220.35 |140.54 | 40.66 |3 4075 |2 4083 |1 40.92 |4 40935 |3 4089 [2 4083 |1 4079 |2 40,80 |3 4088 12 4094 11 2102 |« .11 [3 4123 [2 4133 [1 4145
o
&
L‘_ =5 i, £ . €L 4 € i i sl .. s sl - = N walic el =l o = = | =l -
-
-
o
"l 6 S 4 3 2 1 INDEX TO SEGREGATED TRACTS
=3 RESURVEY CORIGNAL SURVEY
w TRaCT MO | T | R |seC SuBDIVISION
-! [5 3608 |
H prr amsere
S5 Woiver
:}7 AV My (Y s s 3157
Tr \ 144827
= 3260 fmtzwor
= > ot T
= I
3
~
= 7 8 9 10 n 12 1z 310s |
kﬂ
o a FOR ORDERS AFFECTING DISPOSAL OR USE GF
".I A— UNIDENTIFIED LANDS WETHORAWN FOR CLASSIFICATION,
A MINERALS, WATER AND/OR OTHER PUBLIC PURPOSES,
&l REFER TO INDEX OF MISCELLANEOUS DOCUMENTS.
|
I Grozing Dist No 2
o
E; MDS 443
"‘i e
s
M 18 17 15 15 14 13
= }?35.:.—\/5 s 250
S 4 2186
I 4 L el = =
3 PHY 077472
& X oiver
ed| Al sin
T [_——'”_'—__1 1 3s52
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! i
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0 8/22/1959 e
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h an |
|
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s -
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a0
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Long 114°04'42"W
" R [ current 0| at ] GSR Mer
SCALE in cheins This piot is the Bursou’s Record of TN, ond should be used . i ACAD w7 N
W50 W 2 X 50 cnly 08 @ grophic dleplay of the lownship survey dot, Reo— 3-26-2010 W
mwrIr—r— orda herson do not refiect Utle chonges which may have been R

effected by otercl movements of rivers or other bodes of water.
Refer to the codoatral surveys for officiol survey information.



TOWNSHIP 7 NORTH RANGE 17 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA

LA PAZ COUNTY

LAKE HAVASY FEELD GFFICE

STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN
LAND AND MINERAL TITLES

%3708 33093 12 39.88_ |1 3982 |4 3883 |5 3988 12 39.95 |1 40.01 |4 €0.05 |3 40.07 12 40.09 11 4011 |4 40.1C |3 40.06 12 40.02 |1 39.98 [ 4 35.08 13 4002 12 40.06 1 4010 ¢ 4.1 |3 40.07 |2 40.05 |1 40.01
R L. = . p . i Ji - . - . <4 i L £ . - [ € L 4 €L £ L. -
5 37.2¢ 7
| INDEX T REGA’ TRACTS
5 728 6 5 4 3 2 1 DEX TO SEGREGATED C
RESURVEY ORIGINAL SURVEY
TRACTNO | T R |SEC SUBDIVISION
tun o)
A 22098
Deed Fecon et
PHX 075436
1 000 Recon
1016452 %
2/C 06 2
8 C) e () ey — 12
Brx 09045 or o v P
TR0 2. 16naa ds FOR ORDERS AFFECTING DISPOSAL OR USE OF
o/c 2/C UNIDENTIFIED LANDS WITHDRAWN FOR CLASSIFICATION,
MINERALS, WATER AND/OR OTHER PUBLIC PURPOSES,
REFER TO INDEX OF MISCELLANEQUS DOCUMENTS.
1016453
L/C 06
Grozing Dist No 3
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b
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L S i 22, Lot 335353N
I Long 13'58'25"W
: 5 GSR Mer
— - — CURRENT 10| BT i
SCALE in: chains This piot s the Buresu's Record of Thie, ond shoud be Used s 2V |r—ZN
05 ¢ 0 2 2 0 orly 03 © grophic display of the township surwey doto. Rec— 5-29-2009 e ——————

Crds heresa do not refact L charges which may have been R_I17 W
Chcted by lotera rovaments of fvrs or other bodes of wate.
Reter o the codasirdl surveys for il survey informotion,
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